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Fig. 9.9 Flow diagram for fresh meat production and processing. o indicates a site of minor contamination;
e indicates a site of major contamination; CCPI effective CCP; CCP 2 not absolute. (International
Commission on Microbiological Specifications for Foods (ICMSF) of the International Union of
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Brazil

EU-27

China

India

Argentina

Australia

Mexico

Pakistan

Russia

Canada

Others
Total Foreign
United States

Russia

Argentina

India

Mexico

Pakistan

Japan

Canada

Others
Total Foreign
United States
Total

Beef and Veal Selected Countries
1,000 Metric Tons (Carcass Weight Equivalent)




ussia

Japan

EU-27

Korea, South

Iran

Mexico

Vietnam

Canada

Egypt

Chile

Others
Total Foreign
‘United States

R T

I(3razil'

Australia

India

Canada

New Zealand

Uruguay

Paraguay

EU-27

Argentina

Mexico

Others
Total Foreign
United States
Total

Beef and Veal Selected Countries Summary




Pork Selected Countries Summary

1,000 Metric Tons (Carcass Weight Equivalent)
RS 008 :

China

EU-27

Brazil

Russia

Vietnam

Canada

Japan

Philippines

Mexico

Taiwan

Others
Total Foreign
United States
Total

“ China

EU-27

Russia

Brazil

Japan

Vietnam

Mexico

Korea, South

Philippines

Ukraine

Others
Total Foreign
United States
Total

22,858
2,990
1,640
1,832
1,746
1,250
1,250
1,152

828
5,627

84,051
9,962

94,013

42,710
21,507
2,534
2,260
2,473
1,855
1,523
1,502
1,275
715
6,530
84,884
8,965
93,849

42,878

46,691
21,024
2,789
2,390
2,486
1,880
1,605
1,519
1,270
828
6,565
89,047
8,806
97,853

48,905
22,434
3,130
1,844
1,850
1,789
1,310
1,240
1,162
779
5,514
89,957
10,442
100,399

48,823
21,057
2,688
2,423
2,467
1,876
1,770
1,480
1,298
713
6,660
91,255
9,013
100,268

51,070

23,000
3,195
1,920
1,870
1,772
1,291
1,255
1,165

768
5,730
93,036
10,187
103,223

51,097
21,271
2,773
2,577
2,485
1,881
1,774
1,539
1,358
795
6,750
94,300
8,653
102,953

51,500
22,120
3,260
2,310
1,900
1,720
1,290
1,260
1,184
778
5,866
93,188
10,204
103,392

51,590

20,600
3,159
2,620
2,444
1,900
1,789
1,550
1,360

840
6,778

94,630

8,485
103,115




Pork Selected Countries Summary
11,000 Metric Tons (Carcass Weight Equivalent)

Ty

=

Mexico

Korea, South

China

Hong Kong

Canada

Australia

Ukraine

Singapore

Others
Total Foreign
United States
Total

EU-27

Canada

Brazil

China

Chile

Mexico

Australia

Vietnam

Norway

Croatia

Others
Total Foreign

~ United States

Total




Broiler Meat Selected Countries Summary
1,000 Metric Tons (Ready to Cook Equivalent)

China i 11,840 , 13,000
Brazil 11,033 12,312 11,750
EU-27 8,594 9,095 9,000
Mexico 2,853 2,809 2,850
India 2,490 2,650 2,700
Russia 4 1,680 ' 2,310 2,125
Argentina 1,430 1,600 1,800
Iran 1,450 1,600 1,650
Thailand 1,170 1,280 1,380
South Africa 1,240 1,290 1,300
Others 11,377 11,932 12,017

Total Foreign 55,157 59,428 59,572

United States 16,561 16,563 16,637

Total : 71,718 75,991 76,209

China 11,415 11,954 12,457
Brazil 7,384 7,792 9,132

EU-27 8,358 . 8,564 : 8,779
Mexico ‘ 3,061 3,281 3,344
Russia 2,630 2,834 2,923
India 2,239 2,489 ' 2,649
Japan ' 1,945 1,926 2,063
Iran 1,464 1,460 1,660
South Africa 1,394 1,428 1,514
Argentina > 1,200 1,270 1,395
Others ) 13,636 14,606 15,748

Total Foreign 54,726 57,604 61,664

United States 13,582 13,428 13,463

Total 68,308 71,032 75,127

Source: USDA-FAS attache reports, official statistics, and results of office research.




Saudi Arabia

EU-27

Mexico

Russia

Hong Kong

Vietnam

Iraq

United Arab Emirates

Venezuela

Others
Total Foreign
United States
Total

Brazil

EU-27

Thailand

China

Argentina

Canada

Chile

Kuwait

Ukraine

Australia

Others
Total Foreign
United States
Total

Broiler Meat Selected Countries Summary
1,000 Metric Tons (Ready to Cook Equivalent)
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Table 1  Gross Compositional Variations Among Animal Species

Broiler | Farm-raised

Live weight, Beef  Veal Venison Lamb chicken catfish
kg 550 160 110 70 - 50 2 - 0.7

Average proportions
of live weight
Non-carcass, % 46 27

Carcass skin, % : a ?
Carcass fat, % . 7

Carcass bone, % 9
Carcass muscle, % 32 36

TOTAL 100 100 100

Dressing yield, % 62 54 73
Carcass muscle/bone 335 4.0
ratio

“ Included with non-carcass component.
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Dressing % = (208 = 380) x 100 = 54.7%
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Fats, Olls & Sweets KEY

[ Fat (naturally occurring and added)
USE SPARINGLY K2 Sugars (added)

These symbols show fats and added sugars i foods.
Milk, Yogurt & Meat, Poultry, Fish, Dry Beans,
Cheese Group Eggs & Nuts Group
2-3 SERVINGS 2.3 SERVINGS
Vegetable Group Fruit Group
3.5 SERVINGS _ 2.4 SERVINGS

Bread, Cereal,
Rice & Pasta
Group
611
SERVINGS
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William Shakespeare
Three sentences for getting SUCCESS:
a) Know more than other.
b) Work more than other.
c) Expect less than other.



